Clark Energy Cooperative 2640 Iron Works Road Winchester, Ky. 40391 800.992.3269 859.901.9236 Direct



September 15, 2011

RECEIVED

Mr. Jeff Derouen
Executive Director
Kentucky Public Service Commission
211 Sower Boulevard
P.O. Box 615
Frankfort, KY 40602-0615

SEP 1 6 2011

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Case No. 2011-00303

Mr. Derouen

Per the Commission's Order dated Sept 14th 2011 for Case No. 2011-00303 regarding approval to submit electronically an Application for a Certificate of Convenience and Necessity. Clark Energy requests that all electronic notices and messages regarding this case be sent to tpeyton@clarkenergy.com

Clark Energy is capable of receiving electronic transmissions but does not waive its right to receive Commission Orders by United States mail.

Please contact me should you have any questions or need additional information.

Respectfully,

Todd Peyton

Manager of Engineering Clark Energy Cooperative

859-901-9236

tpeyton@clarkenergy.com